Editor
2014 Pretty Damn Sweet
2014 Barclays Bank
2013 Crazy Boat Productions
2012 Jump View
2012 Pretty Damn Sweet
2012 Bands of Brothers
2012 Get-Kinetic
2011 Blue Design
2011 Matador Films
2010 Matador Films
2010 National Geographic
2010 Fusion
2010 Tkana Media
2009 Travel Channel
2009 Sal Productions
2008 FF Solutions
2008 FF Solutions
2008 FF Solutions
2008 Get-Kinetic
2008 Get-Kinetic
2008 Get-Kinetic
2008 Get-Kinetic
2007 Travel Channel
2007 Discovery Channel
2007 Get-Kinetic
2007 FF Solutions
2006 Concrete Pictures
2006 FF Solutions
2006 PP3
2005 Concrete Pictures
2005 Simple Way
Director/Editor
2014 Barclays Bank
2013 Campbells Soup
2013 Campbells Soup
2013 Campbells Soup
2013 KGI Media
2012 Wildwood Ultimate
2012 Independence Energy
2010 Hunt Cup Productions
2010 Get-Kinetic

2010

Dave Manzo

Phone (215) 694-0621
dave@davemanzo.com

. R E~—_>

Editor-Director-Camera

Tera Firma

Over 13 years in the business

Editor of Railroad Earth Music Video
Editor, Multiple High End Corporate Videos
Editor, Nathaniel Kahn Project — 3 videos for Museum Exhibit on Louis Kahn
Editor, Feature Narrative Film “Campus Life”
Editor, BTS Wells Fargo
Editor, Reality Show
Editor, Short Film
Editor, LOGO Commercial
Editor, DEFYING THE MAFIA Feature Documentary (in production)
Editor, AMERICAN COUP Feature Documentary
Editor, EXPEDITION GREAT WHITE — TV, Shooters Post & Transfer
Editor, SIEMENS Promotional Video
Editor, BABYCENTER.COM - popular internet site, women giving birth
Editor, AMERICA HAUNTS — Television, No Joke Productions
Senior Editor, THE GREIVING ROUNDS
Senior Editor, THE ORDINARY RADICALS, Feature Documentary
Senior Editor, JESUS FOR PRESIDENT: Book Tour, DVD
Senior Editor, Cornel West at Eastern University Palmer Seminary
Editor, THE HEART OF EMPATHY: Documentary on Death and Dying
Editor, OH MY CAPTAIN; Short Film
Editor, VIMS TRAY: Starring Refrigerator Perry, NFL Superbowl Star
Editor, Bentley Enterprise Conference;
2005-2008, Prague, London, Los Angeles, Charlotte, and Baltimore
Editor, Upcoming Programming;
PASSPORT TO EUROPE with Samantha Brown and Anthony Bourdain;
NO RESERVATION, BIZZARE FOODS with Andrew Zimmern

Editor, Rip-O-Matic (New Programming Commercial, 2 min)
Editor, MARGE AND RICHARD, HD Short Film
Editor, Pennsylvania Horticultural Society; Promotional Video

Editor, TRAILBLAZERS (TV Series Spec Show, 20 min)

Editor, EASTERN IN THE CITY

Editor/Assistant Director, Deja Music Video

Editor, JOURNEYS OF THE HEART HDTV television documentary series
Editor, ANOTHER WORLD IS POSSIBLE, Documentary Series

Editor of Multiple High End Corporate Videos from 2011-2014
Director - Campbells Soup Thanksgiving Commercial

Director - Saving the Peaches with Salsa

Director - Commute

Director - Disability Rights Network - 4 Videos

Video document Ultimate Beach Frisbee Tournament and 5000 players
Conference Videos for Corporate Event

Steeplechase Horse Racing — Technical Director

KRONOM - Live Sports 2009-2010 - Technical Director

Disc Golf PDGA event — Director/Editor



2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2005
2005
2004
2004

Hobo Pictures
Get-Kinetic
Get-Kinetic

RAILROAD EARTH: THE DOCUMENTARY (in production) Feature Film

Roy Hamilton Music Videos Red Camera — Director/Editor
2009 Gospel Music Awards - Tech Director

Hobo Pictures Church Promotional Video, Red Camera — Director/Editor

Hobo Pictures

FF Solutions
Hobo Pictures
Hobo Pictures
Kat Scratch Films
Hobo Pictures
Concrete Pictures
FF Solutions
Gratis Pictures
Kat Scratch Films
Dip Mode Productions
Get-Kinetic

Railroad Earth Music Videos (live from the studio), 8 complete videos
Sonepar (Web Promotional Video)

Donavan Heat Treating: Promotional Video

A Winter Sort of Thing, Five Camera, Live Theatrical shoot
CHASING THE WHITE DRAGON, Feature Film (15t AD)

Railroad Earth, New Years Eve; Six Camera, Live to Web production
MOOV HDTV short experimental HD pieces. 3 year span: 8 shorts
Drexel University Undergraduate Admissions, 3 Web Video’s
INSIDE TOWNHALL, Feature Film

SPACE AVAILABLE, Short Film. Won 10 awards for Best Short
FOLLOW THY MASTER, short film

CHRISTIAN ENDEAVOR: Completed over eighty episodes; 4 year client

Camera - skilled in using many types of camera’s
(Own a Panasonic GH4 package and Canon 7D Package with audio available for rent)

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2003
2002
2002
2001

Barclays Bank
Wildwood Ultimate
KGI media

Hunt Cup Productions
Terra Firma Media
Railroad Earth

FF Solutions

FF Solutions
Immediate Connections
UPSTAGE Video

Get Kinetic

FF Solutions
Production Enterprises
Aventis Pasteur
Starlite Cephalon Inc.
FF Solutions
RIPETV

NYC Visions

Nate Rishel

Mark Moscowitz

Other Related Experience

I have directed video many Live Music events, Steeplechase horse racing and Award Events. I'm proficient in using most switchboards

Camera Operator, Multiple High End Corporate Videos 2011-2014
Video document Ultimate Beach Frisbee Tournament and 5000 players
Event Work. Documentation.

TD/Camera Operator, Steeplechase Horse Races; 10 year client
Camera/Director - PDGA (Professinal Disc Golf Association)
Camera Operator — Ongoing Documentary

DP, THE ORDINARY RADICALS: Feature Film

DP, Sonepar; web videos

Camera Operator/AV Tech; 7 year client

Camera Operator, 9/11 Freedom Concert

Camera Operator, Bentley Enterprise Annual Conference; London, UK
Camera Operator, Build A Bridge; Promotional Video

Camera Operator/AV Tech, Hotel Conference work; 4 year client
Camera Operator, NASCAR trucks; 4 year client

Camera Operator, Televised Event

Camera Operator, Sunny Rhodes, concert video

Camera Operator, Live Music Video s; 3 bands

Camera Operator, 9/11 Remember Doc, Interviews in Philly
DP/Camera Operator, THE DEMON SQUIRREL, Short Film

Camera Operator, Dragon Boat Races — Women Breast Cancer Documentary

and have great fun while calling the shows. Most camera operators walk away from my shows having a fun time and receiving
thoughtful feedback on their performance.
1 have over 10 years of AV work experience working for many companies and large shows that come into Philadelphia.

I have over 15 years of acting experience, including work at Philadelphia’s Prince Music Theater and the Arden Theater.
1 also have done work as an actor in narrative films, commercials and did the entire narration for the feature film “American Coup”

Education
B.A.

References

Eastern University, Communications Degree
Minor in Film and Theatre

Nathaniel Kahn — Owner of Crazyboat Productions, Academy Nominated Film Maker, 917-757-5309 nkahn@mac.com

Steve Holtzman — Owner of Bands of Brothers, a non-profit video production company, 215-360-4013 steve@bandsofbrothers.org
Kevin Hackenberg — Owner of Get-Kinetic, a film production company. 215-518-4225. kevin@get-kinetic.com

Rick Sebeck or Steve Gifford- Owners of Pretty Damn Sweet, a post and vfx company. 215-545-5060 rick@prettydamnsweet.com /
steve@prettydamnsweet.com

Dave Manzo
215-694-0621
WWW. da vemanzo.conm
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