Dave Manzo

Phone (215) 694-0621 dave@davemanzo.com



Editor-Director-Camera

Over 13 years in the business

Editor

2014	Pretty Damn Sweet	Editor of Railroad Earth Music Video
2014	Barclays Bank	Editor, Multiple High End Corporate Videos
2013	Crazy Boat Productions	Editor, Nathaniel Kahn Project – 3 videos for Museum Exhibit on Louis Kahn
2012	Jump View	Editor, Feature Narrative Film "Campus Life"
2012	Pretty Damn Sweet	Editor, BTS Wells Fargo
2012	Bands of Brothers	Editor, Reality Show
2012	Get-Kinetic	Editor, Short Film
2011	Blue Design	Editor, LOGO Commercial
2011	Matador Films	Editor, DEFYING THE MAFIA Feature Documentary (in production)
2010	Matador Films	Editor, AMERICAN COUP Feature Documentary
2010	National Geographic	Editor, EXPEDITION GREAT WHITE - TV, Shooters Post & Transfer
2010	Fusion	Editor, SIEMENS Promotional Video
2010	Ikana Media	Editor, BABYCENTER.COM - popular internet site, women giving birth
2009	Travel Channel	Editor, AMERICA HAUNTS - Television, No Joke Productions
2009	Sal Productions	Senior Editor, THE GREIVING ROUNDS
2008	FF Solutions	Senior Editor, THE ORDINARY RADICALS, Feature Documentary
2008	FF Solutions	Senior Editor, JESUS FOR PRESIDENT: Book Tour, DVD
2008	FF Solutions	Senior Editor, Cornel West at Eastern University Palmer Seminary
2008	Get-Kinetic	Editor, THE HEART OF EMPATHY: Documentary on Death and Dying
2008	Get-Kinetic	Editor, OH MY CAPTAIN; Short Film
2008	Get-Kinetic	Editor, VIMS TRAY: Starring Refrigerator Perry, NFL Superbowl Star
2008	Get-Kinetic	Editor, Bentley Enterprise Conference;
		2005-2008, Prague, London, Los Angeles, Charlotte, and Baltimore
2007	Travel Channel	Editor, Upcoming Programming;
		PASSPORT TO EUROPE with Samantha Brown and Anthony Bourdain; NO RESERVATION, BIZZARE FOODS with Andrew Zimmern
2007	Discovery Channel	Editor, Rip-O-Matic (New Programming Commercial, 2 min)
2007	Get-Kinetic	Editor, MARGE AND RICHARD, HD Short Film
2007	FF Solutions	Editor, Pennsylvania Horticultural Society; Promotional Video
2006	Concrete Pictures	Editor, TRAILBLAZERS (TV Series Spec Show, 20 min)
2006	FF Solutions	Editor, EASTERN IN THE CITY
2006	PP3	Editor/Assistant Director, Deja Music Video
2005	Concrete Pictures	Editor, JOURNEYS OF THE HEART HDTV television documentary series
2005	Simple Way	Editor, ANOTHER WORLD IS POSSIBLE, Documentary Series

Director/Editor

2014	Barclays Bank	Editor of Multiple High End Corporate Videos from 2011-2014
2013	Campbells Soup	Director - Campbells Soup Thanksgiving Commercial
2013	Campbells Soup	Director - Saving the Peaches with Salsa
2013	Campbells Soup	Director - Commute
2013	KGI Media	Director - Disability Rights Network - 4 Videos
2012	Wildwood Ultimate	Video document Ultimate Beach Frisbee Tournament and 5000 players
2012	Independence Energy	Conference Videos for Corporate Event
2010	Hunt Cup Productions	Steeplechase Horse Racing – Technical Director
2010	Get-Kinetic	KRONOM - Live Sports 2009-2010 - Technical Director
2010	Tera Firma	Disc Golf PDGA event – Director/Editor

2010	Hobo Pictures	RAILROAD EARTH: THE DOCUMENTARY (in production) Feature Film
2009	Get-Kinetic	Roy Hamilton Music Videos Red Camera - Director/Editor
2009	Get-Kinetic	2009 Gospel Music Awards - Tech Director
2008	Hobo Pictures Church I	Promotional Video, Red Camera – Director/Editor
2008	Hobo Pictures	Railroad Earth Music Videos (live from the studio), 8 complete videos
2008	FF Solutions	Sonepar (Web Promotional Video)
2008	Hobo Pictures	Donavan Heat Treating: Promotional Video
2008	Hobo Pictures	A Winter Sort of Thing; Five Camera, Live Theatrical shoot
2007	Kat Scratch Films	CHASING THE WHITE DRAGON, Feature Film (1st AD)
2007	Hobo Pictures	Railroad Earth, New Years Eve; Six Camera, Live to Web production
2007	Concrete Pictures	MOOV HDTV short experimental HD pieces. 3 year span: 8 shorts
2007	FF Solutions	Drexel University Undergraduate Admissions, 3 Web Video's
2005	Gratis Pictures	INSIDE TOWNHALL, Feature Film
2005	Kat Scratch Films	SPACE AVAILABLE, Short Film. Won 10 awards for Best Short
2004	Dip Mode Productions	FOLLOW THY MASTER, short film
2004	Get-Kinetic	CHRISTIAN ENDEAVOR: Completed over eighty episodes; 4 year client

Camera – Skilled in using many types of camera's

(Own a Panasonic GH4 package and Canon 7D Package with audio available for rent)

2014	Barclays Bank	Camera Operator, Multiple High End Corporate Videos 2011-2014
2013	Wildwood Ultimate	Video document Ultimate Beach Frisbee Tournament and 5000 players
2012	KGI media	Event Work. Documentation.
2011	Hunt Cup Productions	TD/Camera Operator, Steeplechase Horse Races; 10 year client
2010	Terra Firma Media	Camera/Director - PDGA (Professinal Disc Golf Association)
2009	Railroad Earth	Camera Operator - Ongoing Documentary
2008	FF Solutions	DP, THE ORDINARY RADICALS: Feature Film
2008	FF Solutions	DP, Sonepar; web videos
2008	Immediate Connections	Camera Operator/AV Tech; 7 year client
2007	UPSTAGE Video	Camera Operator, 9/11 Freedom Concert
2007	Get Kinetic	Camera Operator, Bentley Enterprise Annual Conference; London, UK
2007	FF Solutions	Camera Operator, Build A Bridge; Promotional Video
2006	Production Enterprises	Camera Operator/AV Tech, Hotel Conference work; 4 year client
2005	Aventis Pasteur	Camera Operator, NASCAR trucks; 4 year client
2005	Starlite Cephalon Inc.	Camera Operator, Televised Event
2004	FF Solutions	Camera Operator, Sunny Rhodes, concert video
2003	RIPE TV	Camera Operator, Live Music Video's; 3 bands
2002	NYC Visions	Camera Operator, 9/11 Remember Doc, Interviews in Philly
2002	Nate Rishel	DP/Camera Operator, THE DEMON SQUIRREL, Short Film
2001	Mark Moscowitz	Camera Operator, Dragon Boat Races - Women Breast Cancer Documentary

Other Related Experience

I have directed video many Live Music events, Steeplechase horse racing and Award Events. I'm proficient in using most switchboards and have great fun while calling the shows. Most camera operators walk away from my shows having a fun time and receiving thoughtful feedback on their performance.

I have over 10 years of AV work experience working for many companies and large shows that come into Philadelphia. I have over 15 years of acting experience, including work at Philadelphia's Prince Music Theater and the Arden Theater. I also have done work as an actor in narrative films, commercials and did the entire narration for the feature film "American Coup"

Education

B.A. Eastern University, Communications Degree Minor in Film and Theatre

References

Nathaniel Kahn – Owner of Crazyboat Productions, Academy Nominated Film Maker, 917-757-5309 nkahn@mac.com
Steve Holtzman – Owner of Bands of Brothers, a non-profit video production company, 215-360-4013 steve@bandsofbrothers.org
Kevin Hackenberg – Owner of Get-Kinetic, a film production company. 215-518-4225. kevin@get-kinetic.com
Rick Sebeck or Steve Gifford- Owners of Pretty Damn Sweet, a post and vfx company. 215-545-5060 rick@prettydamnsweet.com /
steve@prettydamnsweet.com

